

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL

DIST.: JAMNAGAR

SCHEME: 15% VIVEKADHIN GRANT (YEAR-2024-25/2025-26) & MLA GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)

NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING AND SUPPLYING OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, PROVIDING, INSTALLING, TESTING OF L.E.D.STREET LIGHT FIXTURE WITH POLE, CONSTRUCTION WORK OF CAUSEWAY AND CONSTRUCTION WORK OF HALL, AS PER VARIOUS LOCATION, AT. DHROL

TOTAL AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Sr.No.	Schedule	Amount
1	Schedule - "B"- 1	1,91,563.00
2	Schedule - "B"- 2	4,09,761.04
3	Schedule - "B"- 3	12,63,422.90
4	Schedule - "B"- 4	4,15,619.35
5	Schedule - "B"- 5	4,15,619.35
Total Amount Rs.		26,95,985.64
Say Rs.		26,95,986.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____ % Above / Below _____ Percentage (should be written in figures and words) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my /our Tender works out as under.

<u>Estimated Amount</u>	<u>Estimated Amount</u>
Put to Tender Rs. 26,95,986=00	Put to Tender Rs. 26,95,986=00
Add% Rs.	Deduct% Rs.
Total Rs.	Total Rs.
(In Words	(In Words

Signature of the Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

Chief Officer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

President
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL
DIST :- JAMNAGAR
SCHEME : 15% VIVEKADHIN GRANT (YEAR-2024-25)
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING AND SUPPLYING OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER
SCHEDULE - "B-1"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER				
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
RCC precast M.H. Frame & Cover Manufacture, supply & Delivery at store or at site of work precast RCC M.200 Frame & cover suitable to drainage M.H. and as per type design & Drawing including cost of reinforcement M.S. Angles or Flat, curing mold work etc. (A) Heavy duty				
Frame suitable for 50cm opening of MH	48.00	1121.00	No.	53,808.00
Cover suitable for 50cm opening of MH	48.00	1173.00	No.	56,304.00
House Connection Chamber (Frame)	47.00	813.00	No.	38,211.00
House Connection Chamber (Cover)	47.00	920.00	No.	43,240.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				1,91,563.00

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
 "DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Engineer
 Dhrol Nagarpalika
 Dhrol

Chief Officer
 Dhrol Nagarpalika
 Dhrol

President
 Dhrol Nagarpalika
 Dhrol

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL

DIST :- JAMNAGAR

SCHEME : 15% VIVEKADHIN GRANT (YEAR-2024-25)

NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING, INSTALLING, TESTING OF L.E.D.STREET LIGHT FIXTURE WITH POLE

LOCATION:- Chamunda Plot, Devipujak Vas, At. Dhrol

SCHEDULE - "B-2"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER				
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1 Supplying and erecting approved make Octagonal pole made from HR sheet steel. The pole should be made as per IS. and shall be coated with hot dip galvanizing as per IS 2629/2633/4759, suitable suspend local wind speed with integral Junction box consist of terminal plate of min 6mm Hylam sheet, standard profile 35mmX7.5mm Din-Rail for MCB Mounting, stud type terminal and arrangement for cable termination to be erected With Suitable foundation (Included) as per details given by manufacturer considering site requirement. (D) 6 Mtr. Long 70 mm Top X 135 mm bottom dia, 3mm thickness with 200mmX200mmX12mm base plate, 4-M20 Bolts and 600mm long with necessary G.I. J Bolts Approx Pole weight 59 kg	13.00	8192.11	No.	1,06,497.43
Item No. 2 Providing Street Light pole bracket consisting of medium class MS pipe of 4.2 cms. Out side dia complete with suitable sleeve tubing 45 cms. long M S. pipe (Medium Class). Suitable for 76.5 mm /80mm / required size of pole top having sufficient fastners for fixing the brackets and having spread of 1.5.mtr. length with 110 deg.with vertical plane & suitable welded stays, reducer and with check nuts complete painted with one coat of Red oxide / PU base primer and two coats of Aluminium / PU paint. paint with following nos of arms. [B] Single Arm Bracket 1.5 Mtr	23.00	626.20	No.	14,402.60
Item No. 3 Supplying and erecting LED street light / Flood light fittings with High power White LEDs wattage of 3 Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminum housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses, with toughened glass with company mark/name engraved or embossed 160 to 270 V,Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 5700K,Uniformity ratio >0.45, Luminaire efficacy> 100 lumens/watt . LED driver efficiency > 85 %.(fittings required LM-79 & LM-80 certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) Street Light (IP-65), Surge protection -4KV integral and ,Light must have 440VAC line supply with over-voltage protection. Cat-III (ii) 60 Watts	23.00	4997.48	No.	1,14,942.04
Item No. 4 providing and erecting Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6A to 25A suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark Cat.-III	13.00	112.11	No.	1,457.43
Item No. 5 Supplying & erecting XLPE(IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI unarmoured copper cable 1.1 KV grade to be erected as directed of following size. (A) 2 core 2.5 Sq.mm	97.50	101.00	Mt.	9,847.50
Item No. 6 Providing and erecting XLPE(IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand / Solid Copper conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe at road crossing or floor of following size of cables. (A-1) 4 core 4 Sq. mm	265.00	364.61	Mt.	96,621.65
Item No. 7 Providing & laying approved make Double walled corrugated pipes (DWC) of polyethylene (conforming to IS 14930-II) with necessary connecting accessories of same material at required depth in existing trench for laying of cable. below ground / road surface for enclosing cable (A) 50 mm dia	265.00	62.62	Mt.	16,594.30
Item No. 8				

Supplying & erecting IP 55 grade following size section pillar fabricated from joint less M.S. Sheet with angle iron legs made from jointless M.S. Angle with cable clamps to be buried in ground to have appropriate erection to work uniform until erected with cement concrete foundation and 45 cm high bricks work finishing with plaster etc. hinged double door internally supported on both side, with internal and outside looking arrangement with lock and keys in duplicate 35 x 35 x 5 mm M.S. Angle of Two Nos. one is welded and other with nut and bolt for erecting Bakelite sheet. Painting the Section Pillar inside and out side with three tank powder coated paint. section pillar roof should be without joint with water leakage proof & tested as per IP 55 test & followed by IS 2147 of 1962 (C) 60 X 30 X 45 cm section pillar fabricated from 16 Gauge MS Sheet with angle iron legs 45 cm long made from 25 X 25 X 5 mm thick MS angle	1.00	1884.66	No.	1,884.66
Item No. 9				
Supplying & erecting approved make Digital time switch having lithium cell 6 years operative and operate battery backup 1 channel day clock with 14 memory programme, suitable to operate on 240V + 5%, 16A with, floating contacts Minimum switching setup time 1 minimum & LCD display. Also comprised permanent ON/OFF switching. Programming switches & housed in fire proof thermoplastic enclosure & transparent cover erected as required with necessary connection erected as directed.	1.00	3168.37	No.	3,168.37
Item No. 10				
Providing and erecting Approved make Four pole moulded case circuit breaker having breaking capacity ICU of 25 KA. at 415 V, having normal current rating up to 25 A to 100A. with Fixed thermal & magnetic release suitable to work on A.C. supply 50 c/s. with all internal connections, spreader tinned copper & complete erected in existing 16 G.M.S. housing. ICS=100% of ICU only - Cat III	1.00	6173.12	No.	6,173.12
Item No. 11				
Supplying and erecting approved make suitable panel indicator LED type lamp, lens cover, complete erected with necessary connections.	1.00	43.43	No.	43.43
Item No. 12				
Providing & erecting electronic overload relay with single phasing preventer [(L&T, Alstom, BCH,T.C., Siemens, C&S make) [a] for 30 to 50 Amp.	1.00	5752.96	No.	5,752.96
Item No. 13				
Providing and erecting AC-3 duty 4 pole A.C. Coil with 2 NO & 2 NC aux contacts complete with 415V/220V operating coil suitable for (L&T, BCH,T.C., Siemens, C&S make) (a) for 25 / 32 A rating	1.00	1435.21	No.	1,435.21
Item No. 14				
Making trench in Hard Murrum / Tar Road of suitable width of 90 cm or required depth for laying any size of cable or locating the fault all over the run and back filling the same and making the surface as normal ground.	265.00	74.74	Mt.	19,806.10
Item No. 15				
providing and erecting Cast iron earth plate size 45 X 45 X 0.35 cms. buried in specially prepared 2.5 Mtr. Deep earth Pit complete with necessary G.I. strip in G.I. pipe 2 Mtr. long with coupling and G.I. plug for earthing of switch gear, conduit run or power plug etc.	13.00	856.48	No.	11,134.24
Total Amounts Rs.....				4,09,761.04

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

Chief Officer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

President
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL
DIST :- JAMNAGAR
SCHEME : 15% VIVEKADHIN GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)
NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF CAUSEWAY
LOCATION:- Near Bumtariya Wadi, Mota Vagudad Road, At. Dhrol
SCHEDULE - "B-3"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER				
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 mt. depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to all lead. (B) Dense or Hard soil	114.61	161.07	Cumt.	18,460.23
Item No. 2				
Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete.	29.46	3362.25	Cumt.	99,051.89
Item No. 3				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 for R.C.C Return as per drawing including necessary shuttering laying, vibrating, height from 0.00 to 5.00m (a) Pier (b) Abutment (c) R.c.c Return.	136.20	5217.59	Cumt.	7,10,635.76
Item No. 4				
Providing and laying in position FE 500D TMT bar reinforcement including cutting, bending, hooking and tying complete as per detailed drawings for the following. (A) Piers (B) Abutments (C) R.C.C. Returns	1.74	73858.69	M.T.	1,28,514.12
Item No. 5				
Providing and fixing in position FE 500D TMT bar reinforcement including cutting, bending and tying complete as per detailed drawings. (A) R.C.C. Kerb. (B) R.C.C. Footpath. (C) R.C.C Approach slab. (D) Wearing Coat.	0.76	73243.02	M.T.	55,664.70
Item No. 6				
Providing and casting in situ controlled cement concrete M-200 for average 75 mm thick wearing coat laid as directed including tamping, vibrating, finishing, curing and filling joints with bitumen complete.	20.66	5290.79	Cumt.	1,09,307.72
Item No. 7				
Earthwork for embankment including breaking clods, dressing with all lead and lift (excluding watering and consolidation) (C) From Borrow area within 1.0 Km.lead	145.11	160.83	Cumt.	23,338.04
Item No. 8				
Supplying and fixing reinforced concrete heavy duty non-pressure pipes with collars for culverts carrying heavy traffic as per IS 458-1991 specifications including setting the pipes in C.M. 1:2 watering and laying (to level or slopes) of class NP3 of following internal diameters. (v) 900mm dia.	24.00	3469.26	Rmt.	83,262.24
Item No. 9				
Providing and fixing guard stone as per I.R.C. type design including white washing etc. complete.(ii) Fixing in C.C. 1:5:10	20.00	350.80	No.	7,016.00
Item No. 10				
Providing and laying weep holes in abutment and return by using A.C. pipes of 100mm diameter including laying in proper grade and jointing etc. complete as per detailed drawings.	65.00	88.76	No.	5,769.40
Item No. 11				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregate Chipping ect.of hard stone of following nominal size free of disintegrated pieces deleterious and organic matter (for Bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. code (ii) 40 mm to 63mm size	20.66	568.63	Cumt.	11,747.90
Item No. 12				
(i) Supplying of Stone Dust material	5.16	265.63	Cumt.	1,370.65
Item No. 13				
Spreading the stone aggregate for soiling and W.B.M. including filling the interstice forming the surface to required camber and gradient (i) 40mm size aggregate	20.66	268.49	Cumt.	5,547.00
Item No. 14				

Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and levelling to gradient and camber as directed (i) Murram	5.16	158.53	Cumt.	818.01
Item No. 15				
Rolling and consolidating water bound macadam (except laterite and kankar) including watering not exceeding 150mm thickness (main layer including filling in depression which occurs during the process (B) With power roller exceeding 8 tonnes and not exceeding 12 tonnes	137.70	21.20	Sqmt.	2,919.24
Total Amounts Rs.....				12,63,422.90

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

Chief Officer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

President
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL
DIST :- JAMNAGAR
SCHEME : M.L.A. GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)
NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF HALL
LOCATION:- SARVAJANIK PLOT, ANAND NAGAR SOCIETY, AT. DHROL
SCHEDULE - "B-4"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER			
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per Amount
Item No. 1			
Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto all lead. (B) Dense or Hard soil	10.20	161.07	Cumt. 1,642.91
Item No. 2			
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	12.43	3268.36	Cumt. 40,625.71
Item No. 3			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and exluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Beam (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	2.03	6466.02	Cumt. 13,126.02
Item No. 4			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Lintel (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.55	6527.63	Cumt. 3,590.20
Item No. 5			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Chhajja (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.34	7328.56	Cumt. 2,491.71
Item No. 6			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Slab (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	2.30	6906.38	Cumt. 15,884.67
Item No. 7			
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement, :3 coarse sand, : 6 crushed stone aggregate 20 mm normal size) and curring complete including cost of form work in (A) Wall caps/coping	1.07	4149.51	Cumt. 4,439.98
Item No. 8			
Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level.	741.23	77.29	Kg. 57,289.67
Item No. 9			
Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. completed.	7.00	304.60	Cumt. 2,132.20
Item No. 10			
White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in Foundation and Plinth with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	0.39	6250.97	Cumt. 2,437.88
Item No. 11			
White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	11.64	6609.27	Cumt. 76,931.90
Item No. 12			

Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand)	37.79	236.51	Sqmt.	8,937.71
Item No. 13				
Providing 10mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) Extra over items 58 to 64 for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry.	26.71	190.34	Sqmt.	5,083.98
Item No. 14				
20 MM thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10meters above ground level consisting of 12 MM thick backing coat of Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Sand) and 8MM thick finishing coat of Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete.	88.28	323.21	Sqmt.	28,532.98
Item No. 15				
P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade.	14.45	1511.69	Sqmt.	21,843.92
Item No. 16				
Providing and laying marble stone slab flooring over 20mm (average)base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6 coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5(1- lime putty : 1.5 - coarse sand) laid and jointed with gray cement slurry including rubbing and polishing complete. (A) Marble slab 25mm thick	11.89	2247.02	Sqmt.	26,717.07
Item No. 17				
Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	17.66	779.70	Sqmt.	13,769.50
Item No. 18				
Providing and mixing Dr. Fixit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended b the manufacturers.	3.18	49.16	Lit/Kg.	156.33
Item No. 19				
Provoding and fixing flush door shutters, solid core construction with frame of first class hardwood with cross board and face veneer or plywood face panels, including anodised alluminium butt hinges with necessary screws. (B) Non-decorative type and block board core anodised alluminium butt hinges in flush door shutters (2) 35 mm thick.	2.56	1829.74	Sqmt.	4,684.13
Item No. 20				
Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 95mm x 24mm x 1.17mm (of Jindal Section no:2459 @ wt.of 0.738 Kg/mt), horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section no:8688,@ Wt.1.07 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm (of Jindal Section no:8933,@ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt) with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40 mmx18mm x1.29mm (of Jindal Section no:8947@ wt.of 0.456 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29 mm (of Jindal Section no:8949 @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt/ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass/S.S. Mosquito Jali with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc.	4.32	1583.95	Sqmt.	6,842.66
Item No. 21				
Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	64.51	86.38	Sqmt.	5,572.37
Item No. 22				

Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete.	88.28	122.14	Sqmt.	10,782.52
Item No. 23				
Providing, laying aProviding, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diameter U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diameter x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	25.00	897.79	Rmt.	22,444.75
Item No. 24				
Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	172.80	111.68	Kg.	19,298.30
Item No. 25				
Applying priming coat over new steel and other metel surface after and including preparing the surface by throughly cleaning, oil,grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.	4.32	37.29	Sqmt.	161.09
Item No. 26				
Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanicn the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	4.32	94.39	Sqmt.	407.76
Total Amounts Rs.....				3,95,827.95
5% Electrification Charge Rs.....				19,791.40
Net Amounts Rs.....				4,15,619.35

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

Chief Officer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

President
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

DHROL NAGARPALIKA - DHROL
DIST :- JAMNAGAR
SCHEME : M.L.A. GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)
NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF HALL
LOCATION:- SARVAJANIK PLOT, JYOTIPARK SOCIETY, AT. DHROL
SCHEDULE - "B-5"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER			
Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per Amount
Item No. 1			
Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto all lead. (B) Dense or Hard soil	10.20	161.07	Cumt. 1,642.91
Item No. 2			
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	12.43	3268.36	Cumt. 40,625.71
Item No. 3			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and exluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Beam (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	2.03	6466.02	Cumt. 13,126.02
Item No. 4			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Lintel (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.55	6527.63	Cumt. 3,590.20
Item No. 5			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Chhajja (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.34	7328.56	Cumt. 2,491.71
Item No. 6			
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Slab (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	2.30	6906.38	Cumt. 15,884.67
Item No. 7			
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement, :3 coarse sand, : 6 crushed stone aggregate 20 mm normal size) and curring complete including cost of form work in (A) Wall caps/coping	1.07	4149.51	Cumt. 4,439.98
Item No. 8			
Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level.	741.23	77.29	Kg. 57,289.67
Item No. 9			
Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. completed.	7.00	304.60	Cumt. 2,132.20
Item No. 10			
White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in Foundation and Plinth with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	0.39	6250.97	Cumt. 2,437.88
Item No. 11			
White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	11.64	6609.27	Cumt. 76,931.90
Item No. 12			

Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand)	37.79	236.51	Sqmt.	8,937.71
Item No. 13				
Providing 10mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) Extra over items 58 to 64 for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry.	26.71	190.34	Sqmt.	5,083.98
Item No. 14				
20 MM thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10meters above ground level consisting of 12 MM thick backing coat of Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Sand) and 8MM thick finishing coat of Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete.	88.28	323.21	Sqmt.	28,532.98
Item No. 15				
P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade.	14.45	1511.69	Sqmt.	21,843.92
Item No. 16				
Providing and laying marble stone slab flooring over 20mm (average)base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6 coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5(1- lime putty : 1.5 - coarse sand) laid and jointed with gray cement slurry including rubbing and polishing complete. (A) Marble slab 25mm thick	11.89	2247.02	Sqmt.	26,717.07
Item No. 17				
Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	17.66	779.70	Sqmt.	13,769.50
Item No. 18				
Providing and mixing Dr. Fixit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended b the manufacturers.	3.18	49.16	Lit/Kg.	156.33
Item No. 19				
Provoding and fixing flush door shutters, solid core construction with frame of first class hardwood with cross board and face veneer or plywood face panels, including anodised alluminium butt hinges with necessary screws. (B) Non-decorative type and block board core anodised alluminium butt hinges in flush door shutters (2) 35 mm thick.	2.56	1829.74	Sqmt.	4,684.13
Item No. 20				
Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 95mm x 24mm x 1.17mm (of Jindal Section no:2459 @ wt.of 0.738 Kg/mt), horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section no:8688,@ Wt.1.07 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm (of Jindal Section no:8933,@ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt) with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40 mmx18mm x1.29mm (of Jindal Section no:8947@ wt.of 0.456 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29 mm (of Jindal Section no:8949 @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt/ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass/S.S. Mosquito Jali with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc.	4.32	1583.95	Sqmt.	6,842.66
Item No. 21				
Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	64.51	86.38	Sqmt.	5,572.37
Item No. 22				

Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete.	88.28	122.14	Sqmt.	10,782.52
Item No. 23				
Providing, laying aProviding, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diameter U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diameter x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	25.00	897.79	Rmt.	22,444.75
Item No. 24				
Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	172.80	111.68	Kg.	19,298.30
Item No. 25				
Applying priming coat over new steel and other metel surface after and including preparing the surface by throughly cleaning, oil,grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.	4.32	37.29	Sqmt.	161.09
Item No. 26				
Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanicn the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	4.32	94.39	Sqmt.	407.76
Total Amounts Rs.....				3,95,827.95
5% Electrification Charge Rs.....				19,791.40
Net Amounts Rs.....				4,15,619.35

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

Chief Officer
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol

President
Dhrol Nagarpalika
Dhrol